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HK$ HK$

R ER Surplus balance b/f 0.00
2024/2025 F- & %A DLG Received for 2024/2025 70,200.00
ZELT A (2024/2025) Total Income 2024/2025 70,200.00
dan Less: Expenses

S B e P.E Course (48,200.00)

DSE # Lai7EE (11,250.00)

th TR EERR R S DT F.5 English Enh Class (4,100.00)

SLahEAc i E ) (1,700.00)

#as7 1 (2024/2025) Total Expenditure for the year 2024/2025 (65,250.00)

BERE N Surplus balance for the year 4,950.00
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The Salvation Army William Booth Secondary School
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Surplus balance b/f

Estimate DLG Received for 2025/2026
Estimate Total Income

Less: Estimate Expenses

P.E Course

Estimate Total Expenditure for the year 2025/2026

Estimate balance for the year

ALY )
Total
HK$

4,950.00
63,000.00

67,950.00

(18,850.00)
(49,100.00)

(67,950.00)
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