救世軍卜維廉中學

The Salvation Army William Booth Secondary School

多元學習津貼-其他課程報告 2024/2025年度 Diversity Learning Grant -Other Programmes Report 2024/2025

多元學習津貼-其他課程計劃 2025/2026年度 Diversity Learning Grant -Other Programmes Plan 2025/2026

9.1.7 (18)

救世軍卜維廉中學 多元學習津貼財政報告 2024/2025

The Salvation Army William Booth Secondary School Diversity Learning Grant (OP) Report 2024/2025

		HK\$	HK\$
上年度盈餘 2024/2025 年度多元學習津貼 總收入(2024/2025)	Surplus balance b/f DLG Received for 2024/2025 Total Income 2024/2025	_	0.00 70,200.00 70,200.00
支出 體育課程	Less: Expenses P.E Course	(48,200.00)	
DSE 網上試題庫		(11,250.00)	
中五英語課後溫習班 英語體驗活動	F.5 English Enh Class	(4,100.00) (1,700.00)	
總支出 (2024/2025)	Total Expenditure for the year 2024/2025		(65,250.00)
盈餘轉下	Surplus balance for the year		4,950.00

救世軍卜維廉中學 多元學習津貼報告(2024-2025)

關注重點	策略	實施方法	時間表	成功準則	評估方法	成效評估
體育課程	購買體育	購買體育課	全年	購買體育課	購買了體	學生完成體育課程
	課程	程		程	育課程	

救世軍卜維廉中學

多元學習津貼財政計劃 2025/2026

The Salvation Army William Booth Secondary School Diversity Learning Grant (OP) Plan 2025/2026

			沙心女人
			Total
			HK\$
上年度盈餘	Surplus balance b/f		4,950.00
2025/2026 年度預算多元學習津貼	Estimate DLG Received for 2025/2026		63,000.00
預算總收入	Estimate Total Income		67,950.00
預算支出	Less: Estimate Expenses		
DSE 網上試題庫		(18,850.00)	
體育課程	P.E Course	(49,100.00)	
預算總支出 (2025/2026)	Estimate Total Expenditure for the year 2025/2026		(67,950.00)
預計盈餘轉下	Estimate balance for the year		_
		-	

總數

救世軍卜維廉中學 多元學習津貼計劃(2025-2026)

項目	關注重點	策略 / 工作	預期好處	時間表	成功準則	評估方法	負責人
購買網上試題	提升學生自學	購買網上試題庫,	學生能提昇	下學期	70% 學生或以	學生問卷調查	教務部行政主
	能力	同學能了解試題型	自學能力		上的學生表示		任
		式,亦能透過練習			課程有效提昇		
		鞏固已有知識。			其綜合能力及		
					技巧。		
體育課程	提升學生體能	學生參加體育課程	學生體能提	全年	80%出席率達	出席率	體育科
			升		標		